## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

## EPAS ID: PAT2588904

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
MICHEL HASSLER 08/08/2013							
CECILE REAL 09/23/2013							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	TORNIER	DRNIER					
Street Address:	161 RUE LAV	OISIER	DISIER				
City:	MONTBONNO	ONNOT-SAINT-MARTIN					
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	38330						
		[			1		
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:     13753359							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	nber: (949)760-9502						
Phone:							
Email:			bbe.com				
Phone: 949-760-0404 S   Email: efiling@knobbe.com S   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. S							
Correspondent Name:   KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP     Address Line 1:   2040 MAIN STREET							
Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET							
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TRNXPY.001D1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW M DOUGLAS				
Signature:			/Andrew M. Douglas/				
Date:			10/23/2013				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_PY001D1#page1.tif							

	Attor	ney Docket No.: 479740.000033	Page   of 1	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Michel Hassler			
ASSIGNMENT	Title:	METHOD AND ASSEMBLY OF A PYROLYTIC CARBON COMPONENT ATTACHED TO ANOTHER COMPONENT		

WHEREAS, we, Michel Hassler, a French citizen, residing at 637, chemin du Manival 38330, Saint Ismier, France, and Cécile Réal, a French citizen, residing at 12, rue de Tretaigne F-75018, Paris, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled METHOD AND ASSEMBLY OF A PYROLYTIC CARBON COMPONENT ATTACHED TO ANOTHER COMPONENT, for which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/753,359, filed January 29, 2013; and

WHEREAS, TORNIER, having an address of 161 rue Lavoisier, Montbonnot-Saint-Martin, 38330 France ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention, including without limitation the right to claim the priority benefit of any of the foregoing; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Michel Hassler Cécile Réal

dms.us, 51506787.01

**RECORDED: 10/23/2013**